Monoblock Valves
GDV25 / GDV45 / GSCV60 / GDV70 / GDV80 / GDV120 / GDV160
Technical Information
Monoblock Valves
GDV25 / GDV45 / GSCV60 / GDV70 / GDV80 / GDV120 / GDV160
Technical Information

Power Beyond Options
Drive Options
Ordering Example
Typical Spool Functions
Ordering Code
Basic Operating Principle
05
05
06
07
08-09
10
10
10
11
12
13
13
04
grhpro.com
04
GDV25 Series Monoblock Valves
Cast iron body.
Spring cap, mechanical detent cap are made by die cast aluminum.
Parallel circuit.  Inlet passage has a load check valve.
Provides manual control and wire pulling control modules.
Provides power beyond options.
Provides mechanical detent.
Provides different spool functions to satisfy the needs for customers to control double and single cylinders, as
well as to control hydraulic motors.
Provide excellent flow characteristics and small operating force.
Provides 6 different assemblies from 1 spool to 6 spools.
Technical Data
Main Features
-20°C- 80°C
-20°C- 100°C
+5.5/-5.5mm
+5.5/-5.5 -8mm
15-75mm2/s
-40°C- 60°C
With NBR seals
With FKM seals
Spool stroke (1/ 2 position)
With floating function (1/ 2 / F position)
Recommend hydraulic oil viscosity range
Recommend temperature range
Rated flow rate
Maximum flow rate
Maximum pressure at P port
Maximum pressure at A/ B port
Maximum pressure at T port
Internal leakage (@70 bar)
25 L/min
30 L/min
250 bar
250 bar
25 bar
A/ B to T 30-35 cc/min
05 GDV25 / GDV45 / GSCV60 / GDV70 / GDV80 / GDV120 / GDV160
grhpro.com
05 GDV25 / GDV45 / GSCV60 / GDV70 / GDV80 / GDV120 / GDV160
Performance Data

a b c d e f g h i j k l
Ordering Code
Ordering Example
13 GDV25 / GDV45 / GSCV60 / GDV70 / GDV80 / GDV120 / GDV160
grhpro.com
13 GDV25 / GDV45 / GSCV60 / GDV70 / GDV80 / GDV120 / GDV160
15
15
16
17-18
19-20
21
21
21
22
23
24
24
Technical Data
Main Features
Performance Data
Dimensions
Inlet Port Options
Return Port Options
Power Beyond Options
Drive Options
Ordering Example
Typical Spool Functions
Ordering Code
Basic Operating Principle
GDV45 Series Monoblock Valves
14GDV160 / GDV120 / GDV80 / GDV70 / GSCV60 / GDV45 / GDV25
grhpro.com
14GDV160 / GDV120 / GDV80 / GDV70 / GSCV60 / GDV45 / GDV25
Main Features
Cast iron monoblock body.
Spring cap and mechanical detent cap are made in die cast aluminum.
Parallel circuit.  Inlet passage has a load check valve.
Provides manual control and wire pulling  control modules.
Provides power beyond options.
Provides mechanical detent.
Provides different spool functions to satisfy the needs for customers to control double and single cylinders, as
well as to control hydraulic motors.
Provide excellent flow characteristics and small operating force.
Provides 6 different assemblies from 1 spool to 6 spools.
Technical Data
GDV45 Series Monoblock Valves
Rated flow rate
Maximum flow rate
Maximum pressure at P port
Maximum pressure at A/B port
Maximum pressure at T port
Internal leakage(@70 bar)
45 L/min
55 L/min
310 bar
310 bar
25 bar
A/B to T 30-35cc/min
With NBR seals
With FKM seals
Spool stroke(1/2 position)
With floating function (1/2 /F position)
Recommend hydraulic oil viscosity range
Recommend temperature range
-20°C- 80°C
-20°C- 100°C
+7/-7 mm
+7/-7 -9 mm
15-75 mm2/s
-40°C- 60°C
15 GDV25 / GDV45 / GSCV60 / GDV70 / GDV80 / GDV120 / GDV160
grhpro.com
15 GDV25 / GDV45 / GSCV60 / GDV70 / GDV80 / GDV120 / GDV160
P - A            P - B
A - T            B - T
1 Sec.        2 Sec.        3 Sec.        4 Sec.        5 Sec.        6 Sec.
Pr

 Second spool
 ……
Ordering Example
Ordering Code
24GDV160 / GDV120 / GDV80 / GDV70 / GSCV60 / GDV45 / GDV25
grhpro.com
24GDV45 / GDV25
26
26
27
28
29
30
30
31
32
33
34
GSCV60 Seires Monoblock Valves
Technical Data
Main Features
Performance Data
Dimensions
Inlet Port Options
Oil Return Port Options
Drive Options
Ordering Example
Typical Spool Functions
Ordering Code
Basic Operating Principle
25 GDV25 / GDV45 / GSCV60 / GDV70 / GDV80 / GDV120 / GDV160
grhpro.com
25 GDV25 / GDV45 / GSCV60 / GDV70 / GDV80 / GDV120 / GDV160
GSCV60 Seires Monoblock Valve
Main Features
Cast iron monoblock body.
End cover with spring, end cover with mechanical position, made of cast aluminum.
Parallel circuit, with load check valve at the inlet.
Provide manual and wire control.
Provide power beyond.
Provide mechanical positioning.
Provide various spool functions, double acting oil cylinders, single acting oil cylinders and hydraulic motors
application.
The valve has low operating force and good flow characteristics.
This monoblock valve can be combined with an integrated valve with 2 to 3 valve spools.
Technical Data
Rated flow rate
Maximum flow rate
Maximum pressure at P port
Maximum pressure at A/B port
Maximum pressure at T port
Internal leakage (70bar): A/B to T oil port
60 L/min
80 L/min
315 bar
315 bar
25 bar
35 cc/min
With NBR seals
With FKM seals
Spool stroke
Spool stroke with float
Recommended hydraulic oil viscosity
Recommended ambient temperature
-20°C-80°C
-20°C-100°C
+7/-7 mm
-14 mm
15-75mm²/s
-20°C-60°C
26GDV160 / GDV120 / GDV80 / GDV70 / GSCV60 / GDV45 / GDV25
grhpro.com
26GDV160 / GDV120 / GDV80 / GDV70 / GSCV60 / GDV45 / GDV25
Performance Data
40 600 20 80
2
4
6
8
10
12
0
40 600 20 80
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
0
40 600 20 80
2
4

Power Beyond Options
Drive Options
Ordering Example
Typical Spool Functions
Ordering Code
       Basic Operating Principle
GDV70 Series Monoblock Valves
36
36
37
38
39-40
41
41
41
42
43
44
45
35 GDV25 / GDV45 / GSCV60 / GDV70 / GDV80 / GDV120 / GDV160
grhpro.com
35 GDV25 / GDV45 / GSCV60 / GDV70 / GDV80 / GDV120 / GDV160
GDV70 Series Monoblock Valves
Main Features
Cast iron monoblock body.
Spring cap and mechanical detent cap are made in die cast aluminum.
Parallel circuit. Inlet passage has a load check valve.
Provides manual control and wire pulling control modules.
Provides power beyond options.
Provides mechanical detent.
Provides different spool functions to satisfy the needs for customers to control double and single cylinders, as
well as to control hydraulic motors.
Provide excellent flow characteristics and small operating force.
Provides 6 different assemblies from 1 spool to 6 spools.
Technical Data
Rated flow rate
Maximum flow rate
Maximum pressure at P port
Maximum pressure at A/B port
Maximum pressure at T port
Internal leakage (@70bar)
70 L/min
80 L/min
310 bar
310 bar
25 bar
A/ B to T 30-35 cc/min
With NBR seals
With FKM seals
Spool stroke (1, 2 position)
With floating function (1, 2, F position)
Recommend hydraulic oil viscosity range
Recommended temperature range
-20°C-80°C
-20°C-100°C
+7/-7 mm
+7/-7 -9 mm
15-75mm²/s
-40°C-60°C
36GDV160 / GDV120 / GDV80 / GDV70 / GSCV60 / GDV45 / GDV25
grhpro.com
36GDV160 / GDV120 / GDV80 / GDV70 / GSCV60 / GDV45 / GDV25
P - A            P - B
A - T            B - T
1            2            3           4           5          6
Flow Rate (L/min)
Flow Rate (L/min)

Port A overload setting pressure 220bar
 Port B without overload valve
Ordering Example
45 GDV25 / GDV45 / GSCV60 / GDV70 / GDV80 / GDV120 / GDV160
grhpro.com
45 GDV25 / GDV45 / GSCV60 / GDV70 / GDV80 / GDV120 / GDV160
Technical Data
Main Features
Performance Data
Hydraulic Schematics
 Dimensions
Inlet Port Options
Return Port Options
Typical Spool Functions
Ordering Example
Power Beyond Options
Drive Options
Ordering Code
Basic Operating Principle
GDV80 Series Monoblock Valves
47
47
48
49
50
51-53
54
54
54
55
56
57
58
46GDV160 / GDV120 / GDV80 / GDV70 / GSCV60 / GDV45 / GDV25
grhpro.com
46GDV160 / GDV120 / GDV80 / GDV70 / GSCV60 / GDV45 / GDV25
Cast iron monoblock body.
Spring cap, mechanical detent cap, as well as electric or hydraulic pilot controlled module body are made by
cast aluminum or die cast aluminum.
Parallel circuit. Each spool has its own load check valve.
Provides different drive modules (electrical drive, hydraulic remote, manually control, wire driving).
Provides power beyond port.
Can be modified to a close circuit.
Provides different spool functions to be used for controlling double acting cylinder , single acting cylinders,
hydraulic motors.
Provides machanical detent with adjustable detent force.
Provides excellent flow characteristics and small operating force.
Can be proportionally controlled (without pressure compensation);
Can be made with 1-6 spools.
Technical Data
GDV80 Series Monoblock Valves
Main Features
Rated flow rate                            80 L/min
Maximum flow rate 100 L/min
Maximum pressure at P port 310 bar
Maximum pressure at A B port 310 bar
Maximum pressure at T port 25 bar
Internal leakage(@70 bar)            A B to T 30-35 cc/min
With NBR seals                                              -20°C - 80°C
With FKM seals                                               -20°C - 100°C
Spool stroke(1 2 position)                             +7/-7mm
With floating function(1, 2 , F position)        +7/-7 -9mm
Recommend hydraulic oil viscosity range 15-75mm2/s
Recommend temperature range -40°C - 60°C
Solenoid can be either 12 VDC or 24 VDC corresponding current is 0 - 1.5 or 0 - 0.75 Amp.
47 GDV25 / GDV45 / GSCV60 / GDV70 / GDV80 / GDV120 / GDV160
grhpro.com
47 GDV25 / GDV45 / GSCV60 / GDV70 / GDV80 / GDV120 / GDV160
P - A            P - B
A - T            B - T
Performance Data
At Neutral, Pressure Drop (P to T)

 Port A without overload valve
 Port B without overload valve
Ordering Example
58GDV160 / GDV120 / GDV80 / GDV70 / GSCV60 / GDV45 / GDV25
grhpro.com
58GDV160 / GDV120 / GDV80 / GDV70 / GSCV60 / GDV45 / GDV25
Technical Data
Main Features
Performance Data
Dimensions
 Inlet Port Options
Return Port Options
Typical Spool Functions
Ordering Code
Drive Options
Ordering Example
Basic Operating Principle
GDV120 Series Monoblock Valves
60
60
61
62
63
64
64
65
66
67
67
59 GDV25 / GDV45 / GSCV60 / GDV70 / GDV80 / GDV120 / GDV160
grhpro.com
59 GDV25 / GDV45 / GSCV60 / GDV70 / GDV80 / GDV120 / GDV160
Technical Data
GDV120 Series Monoblock Valves
Main Features
Cast iron monoblock body.
Spring cap, mechanical detent cap, as well as electric or hydraulic pilot controlled module body are made by
cast aluminum or die cast aluminum.
Provides mechanical detent.
Provides power beyond port.
Provides different spool functions to be used for controlling double acting cylinders, single acting cylinders,
hydraulic motors.
Provides excellent flow characteristics and small operating force.
Can be made with 1-4 spools (now we can offer 1 spool).
Solenoid can be either 12 VDC or 24 VDC corresponding current is 0 - 1.5 or 0 - 0.75 Amp.
Rated flow rate                              120 L/min
Maximum flow rate 130 L/min
Maximum pressure at P port 310 bar
Maximum pressure at A B port 310 bar
Maximum pressure at T port 25 bar
Internal leakage(@70 bar)               A B to T 30-35cc/min
With NBR seals                                                -20°C- 80°C
With FKM seals                                                -20°C- 100°C
Spool stroke(1, 2 position)                              +7/-7mm
With floating function(1 2 F position)         +7/-7 -9mm
Recommend hydraulic oil viscosity range 15-75mm2/s
Recommend temperature range -40°C- 60°C
60GDV160 / GDV120 / GDV80 / GDV70 / GSCV60 / GDV45 / GDV25
grhpro.com
60GDV160 / GDV120 / GDV80 / GDV70 / GSCV60 / GDV45 / GDV25
1 sec            2 sec
P - A            P - B
A - T            B - T
Performance Data
At Neutral, Pressure Drop (P to T)

 Drive code: manual control
Ordering Code
Ordering Example
67 GDV25 / GDV45 / GSCV60 / GDV70 / GDV80 / GDV120 / GDV160
grhpro.com
67 GDV25 / GDV45 / GSCV60 / GDV70 / GDV80 / GDV120 / GDV160
Technical Data
Main Features
Performance Data
Dimensions
Inlet Port Options
Return Port Options
Power Beyond Options
Drive Options
Typical Spool Functions
Ordering Code and Example
LS-TW-20F Log Splitter Valve
Baisc Operating Principle
GDV160 Series Monoblock Valves
69
69
70
71
72
73
73
73
74
75
76
LKF Flow Control Valve78
77
68GDV160 / GDV120 / GDV80 / GDV70 / GSCV60 / GDV45 / GDV25
grhpro.com
68GDV160 / GDV120 / GDV80 / GDV70 / GSCV60 / GDV45 / GDV25
Main Features
GDV160 Series Monoblock Valves
Technical Data
Cast iron monoblock valve body.
Spring cap and mechanical detent cap are made in die cast aluminum.
Parallel circuit. Each spool has its own load check valve.
Provides different drive modules (electrical, hydraulic remote, manually control, wire driving).
Provides power beyond port.
Provides mechanical detent.
Provides different spool functions to be used for controlling double acting cylinders, single acting cylinders,
hydraulic motors.
Provides small operating force and excellent flow characteristics.
Can be made with 1-4 spools (now we can offer 2 spools).
Solenoid can be either 12 VDC or 24 VDC corresponding current is 0 - 1.5 or 0 - 0.75 Amp.
Rated flow rate                              160 L/min
Maximum flow rate 170 L/min
Maximum pressure at P port 310 bar
Maximum pressure at A B port 310 bar
Maximum pressure at T port 25 bar
Internal leakage(@70 bar)             40-55cc/min
With NBR seals                                                -20°C- 80°C
With FKM seals                                                -20°C- 100°C
Spool stroke(1 2 position)                              +7/-7mm
With floating function(1, 2 , F position)         +7/-7 -9mm
Recommend hydraulic oil viscosity range 15-75mm2/s
Recommend temperature range -40°C- 60°C
69
grhpro.com
GDV25 / GDV45 / GSCV60 / GDV70 / GDV80 / GDV120 / GDV16069
GDV25 / GDV45 / GSCV60 / GDV70 / GDV80 / GDV120 / GDV160
P - A            P - B
A - T            B - T
1             2
Performance Data
Pr

 Drive mode: manual control
Ordering Code
Ordering Example
76GDV160 / GDV120 / GDV80 / GDV70 / GSCV60 / GDV45 / GDV25
grhpro.com
76GDV160 / GDV120 / GDV80 / GDV70 / GSCV60 / GDV45 / GDV25
95 (L/min)
200 (bar)
70 to 140 (bar)
3bar (at 75L/min)
0.8bar (at 75L/min)
Flow
Relief Pressure
Detent Release Pressure
Pressure Drop (P to A or B)
Pressure Drop (P to T)
LS -TW 20 F
b c da
 Model
 With pressure release detent
 Nominal size mm
 Pressure: 20Mpa
Specifications
Installation Dimensions and Function Symbol
Ordering Code
LS-TW-20F Log Splitter Valve
77
grhpro.com
77
Model
LKF-40-3/8NPT
LKF-60-1/2NPT
LKF-114-3/4NPT
Oil Port
3/8″-NPT
1/2″-NPT
3/4″-NPT
Flow(gpm)
0-30L/min(0-8gpm)
0-60L/min(0-16gpm)
0-114L/min(0-30gpm)
Standard Pressure(bar)
210
Dial plate number
Fl
ow
 L
/m
in
)
Specifications
Installation Dimensions and Function Symbol
LKF model is a full range pressure compensating variable flow control. It is designed so that the orifice area varies
as the lever is rotated. The outlet flow is smooth and constant regardless of the pressure on the control flow or
excess flow ports. An adjustable ball spring relief allows for pressure compensated flow up to the pressure setting
on the relief. Relief valves are preset at 1500 psi and adjustable range from 750 to 3000 psi.
IN
CF EX
2 3
4
5